



GIG
CYMRU
NHS
WALES

Iechyd Cyhoeddus
Cymru
Public Health
Wales

Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

FOI Reference:	FOI 587
Date request received	6th January 2021
Date information is due to be sent	3rd February 2021

Information Requested:

I am making a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to be supplied with the following information:

1. The first date in which Public Health Wales became a member of Stonewall Cymru Diversity Champions Programme and confirm if you are still a member.
2. The amount of membership fees paid to Stonewall Cymru since joining their Diversity program.
3. Benefits received by Public Health Wales from this Membership.

Information provided for the answer:

Thank you for your recent request. I have liaised with the relevant department who have confirmed that the following information is held:-

We joined the Stonewall Diversity Champions Scheme in July 2017 and have since paid an annual membership fee of £2500 which totals £10,000 to date (Fees for 2017, 2018, 2019 and 2020).

I hope that this information is of assistance.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 3, Number 2, Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales

2nd Floor
Churchill House
Churchill Way
Cardiff
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: wales@ico.org.uk